
2021-2022 Faculty Alliance Members 
 

UAA Members 
 
Gökhan Karahan, Ph.D. 
Vice Chair, Faculty Alliance 
UAA Faculty Senate President 
Professor, Accounting and 
Finance 
University of Alaska Anchorage 
(907) 786-4132 
RH 307C 
3211 Providence Drive 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
gkarahan@alaska.edu 
 
 
Kelly Smith 
UAA Faculty Senate 
Past-President 
Assistant Professor, CTC 
(907) 786-1463 
ADT 203C 
2460 West Campus Drive 
Anchorage, Alaska 99508 
kjsmith@alaska.edu 
 
 
Ian Hartman 
UAA Faculty Senate  
1st Vice President 
Associate Professor, History 
University of Alaska Anchorage 
(907) 786-1594 
ADM 147E 
3211 Providence Drive 
Anchorage, Alaska 99508 
ichartman@alaska.edu 
 

UAF Members 
 
Jak Maier, Chair 
UAF Faculty Senate 
Past-President 
Professor 
(907) 474-7328 
1747 S. Chandalar Drive 
Fairbanks, AK 99775 
jamaier@alaska.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
Sandra Wildfeuer 
UAF Faculty Senate President 
Associate Professor, 
Mathematics 
(907) 474-7372 
1747 S. Chandalar Drive 
Fairbanks, AK 99775 
sjwildfeuer@alaska.edu 
 
 
 
Ataur Chowdhury 
UAF Faculty Senate  
AY22 President-Elect 
Associate Professor, Physics 
University of Alaska Fairbanks 
(907) 474-6109 
1930 Yukon Drive 
Fairbanks, Alaska 99775 
archowdhury@alaska.edu 
 
 

UAS Members 
 
Andrea Dewees 
UAS Faculty Senate President 
Associate Professor, Spanish 
(907) 796-0608 
230 Whitehead Building 
11120 Glacier Highway 
Juneau, Alaska 99801 
adewees@alaska.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
David Noon 
UAS Faculty Senate 
Past-President 
Professor, History 
(907) 796-6329 
215 Soboleff 
11120 Glacier Highway 
Juneau, Alaska 99801 
dhnoon@alaska.edu 
 
 
Jennifer Ward 
UAS Faculty Senate 
AY22 President-Elect 
Associate Professor, Library 
and Information Science, 
Outreach Services Librarian 
University of Alaska Southeast 
(907) 796-6285 
Egan Library 204 
11066 Auke Lake Way 
Juneau, Alaska 99801 
jdbrown@alaska.edu 

 


